
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2305
ANSWERED ON:09.08.2010
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO DISABLED PERSONS
Pakkirappa Shri S.

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received a proposal from seeking financial assistance of fifty percent to sanction maintenance
allowance to person with disabilities; 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto; 

(c) the reasons for delay in releasing the funds for this project; and 

(d) the time by which the amount is likely to be released for the said project?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT(D. NAPOLEON) 

(a) No such proposal is under consideration. 

(b) to (d) Does not arise.
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